

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1798 OF 2005

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.  
Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradip Ghosh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, Adv.  
Mr. Pinaki Addy, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Shri Pradip Ghosh, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents is permitted to file an additional affidavit, indicating, whether the purchase of scrips is for lesser value than the face value of the scrips.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for time to file additional documents.

List the matter in the third week of February, 2014.

Released from part heard.

|  
|Court Master

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

| |  
|Asstt. Registrar

[ Vinod Kulvi ]

|

