

Listed on
Court No.
Item No.

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1798 OF 20005

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER, KOLKATA & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA, KOLKATA & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22nd January, 2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Shri Pradip Ghosh, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents is permitted to file an additional affidavit, indicating, whether the purchase of scrips is for lesser value than the face value of the scripts.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for time to file additional documents.

List the matter in the third week of February, 2014.

Released from part heard."

It is submitted that counsel for Respondents has on 10th February, 2014 filed Additional affidavit and the same has been included in appeal paper-books.

It is further submitted that counsel for appellants has not filed additional document so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 17TH DAY OF JULY, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocates

Mr. Chiranjan Addey, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR